

a
SLP(C)No. 13546-13547 OF 1999

ITEM No.7

Court No. 6

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13546-13547/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 01/07/1999 in WP 3667/85
& SA 87/1986 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAMACHANDRA DAGDU SONAVANE & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VITHU HIRA MAHAR(DEAD) BY LRS.& ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for bringing LRs on record of deceased petr. No. 2)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 12/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. AS Bhasme,Adv. for
Mr. V.B. Joshi,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.
Mr. MK Nesri,Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agrawala,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala,Adv.
Mr. Vivek Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Susil Karanjkar, Adv. for
Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

I.A.Nos. 9-10 are allowed.
Heard counsel.
Leave granted.
Interim order to continue.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(S.Krishnan)
Court Master