

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7184-7185 OF 2001

RAMACHANDRA DAGDU SONAVANE & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VITHU HIRA MAHAR(DEAD) BY LRS.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and substitution)

Date: 17/07/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.B. Joshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. Nos. 11 and 12 have been filed by Mr. V.B. Joshi, learned counsel to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased appellant No. 1 Ramachandra Dagdu Sonavanu who is stated to have expired on 18.4.2004. The legal representatives of deceased appellant No. 1 have not been brought on record and an application has been filed for condonation of delay in filing the same. Legal representatives of deceased respondents are already on record.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case,
2

we condone the delay in filing the applications for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased appellant No. 1 and set-aside the abatement qua deceased-appellant No. 1 Ramchandra Dagdu Sonavane. I.A. Nos. 11-12 stand allowed accordingly. Memo of parties be amended accordingly.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, the case stands adjourned.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master